

GAHC010031362024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/522/2024

TAFIR ALI @ MD. TAFAR ALI
S/O MD. MOHOR ALI @ MD. MAHAR UDDIN,
THE CASE IS REPRESENTED BY FATHER OF THE INJURED NAMELY MD.
MOHAR ALI @ MD. MAHAR UDDIN,
S/O LATE AMED ALI,
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- SIMLAI PATHAR,
P.S.- LANKA,
DIST.- LANKA, ASSAM.
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT- AMTOLA, BYRNIHAT,
P.O. AND P.S.- SONAPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM.

VERSUS

BISTARNING KHYLLAIT AND ANR.
S/O TRUN RYNTATHIANG, R/O 147 NONGLYPUT, MAIRANG, WEST KHASI
HILLS, P.O.- MEGHALAYA, MEGHALAYA, PIN- 793120.

2:THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS BRANCH MANAGER
DON BOSCO POINT (MAIN ROAD)
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MISS. A BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M DUTTA

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

15.05.2024

Heard Mrs. A. Baruah, learned counsel appearing for the applicant. Also heard Mr. M. Dutta, learned counsel representing the Respondent No2.

The instant application which has been filed under Order XLI Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, shall be considered at the time of hearing of the connected MAC Appeal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant