

GAHC010035162023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./52/2023

TAFIR ALI @ MD. TAFAR ALI AND ANR.
S/O LATE MOHOR ALI @ MD. MAHAR UDDIN,
THE CASE IS REPRESENTED BY ON DEATH OF LATE MOHAR ALI @
MAHAR UDDIN,
W/O LATE MOHAR ALI @ MAHAR UDDIN ,
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- SIMLAI PATHAR,
P.S.- LANKA,
DIST.- LANKA, ASSAM.
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT- AMTOLA, BYRNIHAT,
P.O. AND P.S.- SONAPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM.

VERSUS

BISTARNING KHYLLAIT AND ANR.
S/O TRUN RYNTATHIANG,
R/O 147 NONGLYPUT, MAIRANG, WEST KHASI HILLS, P.O.- MEGHALAYA,
MEGHALAYA, PIN- 793120.

2:THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS BRANCH MANAGER
DON BOSCO POINT (MAIN ROAD)
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MISS. A BARUAH,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M DUTTA (R2), R SARMA (R2),MS S DEV (R2)

WITH

Case : I.A.(Civil)/522/2024

TAFIR ALI @ MD. TAFAR ALI
S/O MD. MOHOR ALI @ MD. MAHAR UDDIN

THE CASE IS REPRESENTED BY FATHER OF THE INJURED NAMELY MD.
MOHAR ALI @ MD. MAHAR UDDIN

S/O LATE AMED ALI

PERMANENET RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- SIMLAI PATHAR

P.S.- LANKA

DIST.- LANKA
ASSAM.
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT- AMTOLA
BYRNIHAT

P.O. AND P.S.- SONAPUR
DIST.- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM.

VERSUS

BISTARNING KHYLLAIT AND ANR.
S/O TRUN RYNTATHIANG
R/O 147 NONGLYPUT
MAIRANG
WEST KHASI HILLS
P.O.- MEGHALAYA
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793120.

2:THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS BRANCH MANAGER
DON BOSCO POINT (MAIN ROAD)
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793003.

Advocate for : MISS. A BARUAH
Advocate for : MR. M DUTTA appearing for BISTARNING KHYLLAIT AND ANR.

In
MACApp. Case No. 52/2023

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

23.03.2026

[1] Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today for hearing.

[2] Let this matter be listed on 23rd April, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant